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No. 614, S.]	 [Published November 28, 1953.

CHAPTER 656

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to Carl Jenkins of the town of
Suamico for property damage by reason of the destruction of his car by 2 inmates of
the Wisconsin state reformatory.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enaet as
follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund to Carl Jenkins of the town of Suamico
$875 to compensate him for property damage by reason of the destruction of his 1949
Buick Roadmaster sedan by 2 inmates of the Wisconsin state reformatory while wrongfully
operating said automobile. Acceptance of this appropriation sball operate as a complete
release to the state of any claim by Carl Jenkins as a result of this incident.

Approved November 20, 1953.
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